SUMMARY ORDINANCE 23-____

ORDINANCE AMENDING MARSHALL CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES CHAPTER 86 AND CHAPTER 82

The Common Council of the City of Marshall does ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: City Code of Ordinances: Chapter 86-Zoning, Section 86-1 Definitions Chapter 86-Zoning, Section 86-247 Landscaping Chapter 82-Vegetation, Section 82-1 Grass And Weeds On Private Property

are hereby amended.

<u>Section 2</u>: It is hereby determined that publication of this Title and Summary Ordinance will clearly inform the public of the intent and effect of Ordinance 23-____.

It is hereby directed that only the above Title and Summary Ordinance 23-____ be published conforming to Minnesota Statutes §331A.01 with the following:

NOTICE

Persons interested in reviewing a complete copy of the Ordinance may do so at the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 344 West Main Street, Marshall, Minnesota 56258.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall take effect after its passage and summary publication.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council 14th day of November, 2023.

THE COMMON COUNCIL ATTEST:

Mayor of the City of Marshall, MN

City Clerk

Summary Ordinance Introduced on: October 24, 2023 Ordinance Introduced on: October 24, 2023 Final Passage on: November 14, 2023 Summary Ordinance Published in the Marshall Independent: